

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014**
AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Saryal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta and Ms. Payal Gupta,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.05.2016**

Mater is listed for completion of pleadings qua amended petition.

Counsel for the respondent no. 2 submits that because of some inadvertent confusion, he could file reply and will be filing the same latest by tomorrow.

Last opportunity was granted to respondent no. 2 on 31.03.2016 to file the reply. Be so filed by tomorrow failing which right to file the reply to the amended petition stands closed.

Matter is listed for recording evidence before Court Commissioner for 26.05.2016.

Be awaited for further report on 27th July, 2016.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 24, 2016/nk