

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 42/2014

AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur and Mr. Manish
Saryal, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

16.01.2017

I.A.No. 14548/2016

This is an application filed by respondent no. 2 seeking closure of the right of the petitioner to file the affidavit of evidence of other witnesses.

It is stated for the parties that since this TEST.CAS. has been consolidated with TEST.CAS. 38/2014 by the Hon'ble Court, this application has become infructuous.

In view of the submissions made, the application is dismissed as not pressed.

IA stands disposed of.

TEST.CAS. 42/2014

It is stated that vide order of Hon'ble Court in TEST.CAS.38/2014,

this matter has been consolidated with TEST.CAS.38/2014 scheduled to be listed before Local Commissioner for fixing the fresh dates for recording evidence for tomorrow and in facts, file of this case be also sent before Local Commissioner along with TEST.CAS.38/2014 tomorrow.

It is stated that the next date in TEST.CAS.38/2014 is 20.05.2017. Registry is directed to list this matter simultaneously.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2017/nk