



\$~ O-14 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 42/2014

AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Ved Prakash Sharma and
Ms.Amit K. Oberoi, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Lalip Gupta and Mr.Siddharth
Arora, Advs. for R-2
Mr.Jagjit Singh, Adv. for D-5 to 6

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Lalip Gupta and Mr.Siddharth
Arora, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Ved Prakash Sharma and
Ms.Amit K. Oberoi, Advs. for R-2 to
4
Mr.Jagjit Singh, Adv. for D-5 to 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

25.05.2017

It is stated that the matter is listed before the Local



Commissioner for recording of evidence on 26.07.2017. PW1 could not be examined as he was hospitalised. It is argued that the learned counsel for the defendant is taking too many dates for cross-examination and the same be limited. The cross-examination of PW1 be conducted on 26.07.2017 before the Local Commissioner and if not concluded on that day be taken on only one more date to be given by the Local Commissioner. The presence of the PW1 shall be ensured by the petitioner. It is stated that affidavits of remaining PWs shall be filed within 4 weeks of the conclusion of statement of PW-1.

Renotify on 16.10.2017 for directions.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MAY 25, 2017
VLD