



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST CAS.42/2014**
AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.03.2018**

Case file received from the court of Ms. Deepali Sharma,
Ld. JR (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.

Test Case 42/2014

Re-notify the matter alongwith Test Case 38/2014 before the
concerned learned Joint Registrar on 23.03.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 13, 2018/ab