

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014**
AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Manish Kumar Saryal &
Ms.Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Lalit Gupta, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.03.2018**

File received from the court of Ms.Deepali Sharma, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

List with connected Test Case no.38/14 on 6.4.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 23, 2018/gk