



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014**
AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Ms. Susha
Uni & Ms. Abha Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Tiwari and Mr.
Rishabh, Advocates for R-1/GNCTD.
R-2 in person with Mr. Lalit Gupta &
Mr. Siddharth Arora, Advocates.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
06.12.2018

This matter is connected with TEST.CAS. 38/2014.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court along with connected case i.e. TEST.CAS.38/2014.

Accordingly, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court along with TEST.CAS. 38/2014 for further directions on **13th December, 2018**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 06, 2018/nk