



\$~OS-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 42/2014

AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Amrit Kaur Oberoi and
Mr.Manish Kumar Sangal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Lalit Gupta and Mr.Ujjawal
Kumar, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

11.03.2019

%

IA No.3515/2019

By this application the applicant seeks modification of the order dated 7.2.2019 by which order the matter was adjourned before Joint Registrar for fixing dates for cross-examination of the petitioner's witness. It is pleaded that this matter is to be heard alongwith Test.Cas.38/2014 and that the evidence has to be led in Test.Cas.38/2014. It is pleaded that the present case was to be simply adjourned to be heard alongwith Test.Cas.38/2014.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 submits that he has no objection to the prayer of the petitioner. The order dated 7.2.2019 accordingly stands modified. The matter will only be listed on 7.5.2019 alongwith Test.Cas.38/2014.

Application stands disposed of.

JAYANT NATH, J

MARCH 11, 2019

n