

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 42/2014

AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi & Mr.
Manish Sheryad & Mr. Shusha Uni,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: R-2 in person with Mr. Lalit Gupta &
Ms. Dimpy Sibal, Advocates.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

O R D E R

%

10.07.2019

**I.A.No. 9079/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the
petitioner for amendment of the list of witnesses filed by her**

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the connected matter is already listed on 31/07/2019.

Counsel for the respondent no.2 accepts the notice of the aforesaid application and seeks time for filing reply. Heard. Request is allowed. Reply be filed within 10 days with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter with

direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration on the aforesaid application on **31st July, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2019/*nk*