

\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 42/2014

AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma, Ms. Amrit
Kaur Oberoi & Mr. Manish Sheryal,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shankar Vaidalingam, Mr. Shivain
Vaidalingam, Mr. Lalit Gupta & Mr.
Sidhartyh Arora, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

31.07.2019

**I.A.No. 9079/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the
petitioner for amendment of the list of witnesses filed by her**

Reply to the aforesaid application already stated to be filed by the
respondent no.2. Copy already stated to be supplied.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the aforesaid
application be taken up for consideration on the next date of hearing.

TEST.CAS. 42/2014

This matter is connected with TEST.CAS.38/2014.

At joint request, re-notify the matter along with connected case i.e.
TEST.CAS.38/2014 on **16th September, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2019/nk