

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014**

AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sonali S.S. & Ms. Akshita, proxy
counsel for Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi,
Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

19.10.2019

TEST.CAS. 42/2014 and I.A.No. 9079/2019

This matter is connected with TEST.CAS.38/2014.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court along with
TEST.CAS. 38/2014 for further directions on **01st November, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 19, 2019_{/nk}