



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014 & I.A. No. 9079/2019**

AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1.

Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.12.2022

%

1. It is submitted that the main matter and captioned IA are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 19.12.2022.
2. The present matter is connected with TEST.CAS. 38/2014.
3. Re-notify the matter with TEST.CAS. 38/2014 on **12th December, 2022.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 2, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any