



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 42/2014

AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ved Prakash Sharma, Ms.Amrit
Kaur Oberoi, Mr.Manish Sargal,
Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Shankar Vaidialingam, Mr.Lalit
Gupta, Mr.Rajat, Ms.S.Vaidialingam,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **19.12.2022**

1. The present Testamentary Case, vide order dated 06.01.2017, was consolidated with Test Cas.No.38/2014.
2. The learned counsels for the parties point out that the documents have been filed in the present matter as well, for which a Joint Document Schedule needs to be prepared.
3. For this purpose, list before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 11th January, 2023. The learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) shall refuse any request for an adjournment on the said date.
4. The learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) shall prepare the draft Joint Document Schedule after hearing the parties.

I.A. 9079/2019

5. List all the pending applications for hearing on 8th February, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2022/RN