



\$~20

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

TEST.CAS. 42/2014 & I.A.9079/2019

AMITA GANDOAK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ved Prakash Sharma,  
Ms.Amrit Kaur Oberio,  
Mr.Manish Sargal, Mr.Abha  
Sharma, Advs

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Shankar Vaidialingam,  
Mr.Shivain Vaidialingam,  
Mr.Lalit Gupta, Mr.Rajat Asija,  
Advs. alongwith R-2 in person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

**08.02.2023**

%

1. Subject to what has been stated in the Test Cas. 38/2014 the Joint Schedule of Documents prepared by the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 01.02.2023 shall stand approved.
2. List on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) alongwith Test. Cas. 38/2014.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**FEBRUARY 8, 2023/Arya**