



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
TEST.CAS. 42/2014
AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ved Prakash Sharma, Mr.
Amrit Kaur Oberoi & Mr.
Manish Kmar Sanyal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Asija, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
21.04.2023

%

I.A.No.6642/2023 (under Section 151 r/w Section 5 of
Limitation Act filed on behalf of respondent no.2 for
condonation of delay in filing list of witnesses)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 13/07/2023.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Due to some personal reason, I do not wish to hear the matter and the matter may be placed before the court of other learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) subject to order of learned Registrar (Original) (Administrative Side).
4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 26th April, 2023.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 21, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any