



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014 & I.A. No. 9079/2019 (u/S 151 CPC)**
AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi with Mr.
Manish Saryal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: None for R-1.
Mr. Lalit Gupt & Mr. Rajat Asija,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
15.03.2024

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

TEST.CAS. 42/2014

1. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
2. Re-notify the matter alongwith TEST.CAS. 38/2014 on
02nd May, 2024 at 02.30 p.m.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 15, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)