



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014**

AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash
Sharma, Ms. Amrit Kaur
Oberoi, Ms. Gayatri
Srivastava and Mr.
Manish Saryal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Palak Gupta, Adv.
for R-1 (through VC)
Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr.
Rajat Asija, Ms. Neha
Bansal and Mr. Ankit
Singh, Advs. for R-2
Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr.
Preet Singh and
Mr. Rahul Khan, Advs.
for R-5 & 6

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

25.10.2024

%

1. Re-notify the matter along with
TEST.CAS.38/2014 on 05th and 06th February, 2025 at 2
pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 25, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any