



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014**

AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma
and Ms. Amrit Kaur
Oberoi, Mr. Manish
Saigal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr.
Rajat Asija, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

**IA No. 3194/2025 u/O XXII R.4 CPC for impleading
LRs of deceased respondent no.3**

1. Reply has not been filed. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 submits that he does not wish to file reply and will address arguments straightaway.

2. Re-notify the matter for arguments on the captioned IA on 27.05.2025 at 2 pm

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any