



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014**
AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma with Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Mr. Manish Kr.
Saryal and Ms. Abha Sharma,
Advocates for petitioner.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Priyansh Jain
and Mr. Kritik Verma, Advocates for
R2.
Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Rahul Khan,
Advocates for R5&6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)**

ORDER
25.07.2025

%

1. Evidence has been recorded in the connected matter.
2. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court along with connected matter
on 29.07.2025 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 25, 2025/anj