



\$~O-53

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 42/2014, I.A. 9079/2019 & I.A. 4287/2025

AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma and Ms.
Amrit Kaur Oberoi and Mr. Manish
Saryal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Rajat, Mr.
Priyansh jain and Mr. Anmol Ghai,
Ms. Ishita Nautiyal and Ms. Kriti
Sharma, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 29.07.2025

List before the concerned Joint Registrar on 20.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 29, 2025/P/MJ