



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014**
AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma
and Ms. Amrit Kaur
Oberoi, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr.
Priyansh Jain, Mr. Anmol
Ghai, Ms. Ishita Nautiyal
and Ms. Shreeyam Kedia,
Advocates for R2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
08.10.2025

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 06.11.2025.

Reader a/w
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 8, 2025/anj