



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014**
AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma,
Mr. Manish Saryul and
Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Rajat
Asija, Ms. Yogita Sunaria
and Ms. Mansi Singh,
Advocates for R2.
Mr. Jasjit Singh, Ms. Preet
Singh and Mr. Rahul
Khan, Advocates for R5
and R6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER
10.12.2025

%

1. List along with connected case i.e. TEST.CAS. 38/2014
on 23.12.2025 at 02:00 PM for further proceedings as
per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 10, 2025/anj