



\$~14

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ TEST.CAS. 42/2014

AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Asija and Ms. Mansi Singh,
Advts. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% 06.01.2026

I.A. 129/2026 (by respondent no.2 under Section 151 CPC praying for taking up I.A.No.4287/2024 along with I.A.No.4342/2024)

1. The present application has been filed seeking following relief:

“a) Direct that I.A. No. 4287 of 2024 in Test Case No. 42 of 2014 be listed and taken up along with I.A. No. 4342 of 2024 in Test Case No. 38 of 2014 on the next date of hearing before this Hon’ble Court i.e.”

2. At request, re-notify on 22.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 6, 2026

aj