



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 42/2014**

AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma,
Mr. Manish Saryul and
Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Rajat
Asija, Ms. Shreeyam
Kedia and Ms. Mansi
Singh, Advocates for R2.
Mr. Jasjit Singh, Ms. Preet
Singh and Mr. Rahul
Khan, Advocates for R5
and R6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

**NOTE: DUE TO TECHNICAL FAULT VIDEO
CONFERENCING (VC) IS NOT WORKING TODAY.**

1. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court along with connected case i.e. TEST.CAS. 38/2014 on date already fixed i.e. 22.01.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 8, 2026/anj