



\$~63 and 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 38/2014

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Rajat Asija and Ms.
Mansi Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma, Ms. Amrit
Kaur Oberoi, Mr. Manish Sargal and Ms. Abha
Sharma, Advocates for R2 to R3.

64

+ TEST.CAS. 42/2014 and I.A. 9079/2019 and I.A. 129/2026

AMITA GANDOAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash Sharma, Ms. Amrit
Kaur Oberoi, Mr. Manish Sargal and Ms. Abha
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Rajat Asija and Ms.
Mansi Singh, Advocates for D3 (ii).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

TEST.CAS. 38/2014

TEST.CAS. 42/2014

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submit that matter is at the stage of respondents' evidence before the learned Joint Registrar and accordingly, prayer is made that matter be placed again before the



learned Joint Registrar for remaining cross-examination of respondents' witness.

2. In view of the above, list before the learned Joint Registrar for respondents' evidence on 13.02.2026.

3. Respondents are directed to ensure the presence of RW2 on the next date of hearing for his cross-examination.

4. In the meanwhile, respondents may also take steps to summon the witnesses before the learned Joint Registrar.

I.A. 4342/2025 and I.A. 17999/2025 in TEST.CAS. 38/2014
I.A. 4287/2025 in TEST.CAS. 42/2014

5. List these IAs before Court on 05.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/jg